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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:932
ANSWERED ON:11.12.2013
ASSISTANCE TO BRTS PROJECTS
Jakhar Shri Badri Ram

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether some sanctioned projects of Bus Rapid Transit System (BRTS) have been delayed due to re-evaluation proposals pending with the Government and if so, the details thereof;

(b) Whether 50 per cent central assistance is being provided to Jaipur corridor;

(c) if so, whether there is any proposal to enhance the central assistance to Jaipur to 80% as is done in the case of Ajmer-Pushkar corridor keeping in view the weak financial condition of the Municipal Corporation of Jaipur; and

(d) if so, the details thereof ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) No Madam, No such re-evaluation proposal of BRTS is pending.

(b) Yes Madam,

(C) No Madam, There is no such proposal under consideration to enhance the Central Assistance to Jaipur to 80%.

(d) Does not arise.
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